
I.S.G.A. 2017-18     2-piece Results  

UNDER 13 GIRLS  

Held at Stamford Endowed School, Stamford                                11th / 12th November 2017 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Swanbourne SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 401 Olivia German 7.25 8.15 15.40 47     

 402 Charlotte Munro 6.60 7.70 14.30 56     

 403 Lydia Woodmansee 5.00 7.90 12.90 62     

 404 Hollie Danson 6.30 6.15 12.45 63     

 405 Rosie Uttley 6.25 7.70 13.95 60     

 406 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

  Total of top 4 26.40 31.45   57.85 14 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Pipers Corner SF VV  Score Pos Score Pos 

 407 Jemima Harvey 7.50 8.55 16.05 30=     

 408 Daisy McLellan 7.95 9.05 17.00 15     

 409 Ellie Green 6.85 9.10 15.95 35     

 410 Laura Richards 8.05 9.10 17.15 13=     

 411 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

 412 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

  Total of top 4 30.35 35.80   66.15 5= 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers Monmouth SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 413 Zoe Cripwell 7.60 8.20 15.80 40=     

 414 Harriet Mcaninly 7.30 8.60 15.90 36=     

 415 Mille Ryan 7.35 8.00 15.35 49=     

 416 Libby O'Sullivan 5.00 5.60 10.60 66     

 417 Evie Lawson 6.25 7.45 13.70 61     

 418 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

  Total of top 4 28.50 32.25   60.75 13 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Streatham and Clapham SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 419 Rosalind Mahendren 8.65 9.15 17.80 8=     

 
420 

Olivia Johnson-
Ferguson 8.50 9.30 17.80 8=     

 421 Florence Curry 8.50 9.00 17.50 10     

 422 Martha Sharp 8.50 8.90 17.40 11     

 423 Emily Prest 9.40 8.65 18.05 3=     

 424 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

  Total of top 4 35.05 36.35   71.40 1 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Sheffield SF VV  Score Pos Score Pos 

 425 Orla Baker 7.10 8.40 15.50 44     

 
426 

Rina Yokoyama-
Nichols 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

 
427 

Katia Gardner-
Thorpe 7.40 8.35 15.75 42     

 428 Lola Vaughton 7.40 8.45 15.85 38=     

 429 Jessica Rodgers 8.80 9.25 18.05 3=     

 430 Gabby Hodgson 7.55 8.25 15.80 40=     

  Total of top 4 31.15 34.45   65.60 8 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 437 Annabel Grinas 8.40 8.75 17.15 13=     

 438 Rachel Gittleston 8.95 7.90 16.85 17=     

 439 Alexandra Delaney 7.25 9.25 16.50 23     

 440 Alicia Downey 8.80 9.10 17.90 6=     

 441 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

 442 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

  Total of top 4 33.40 35.00   68.40 3 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Queenswood SF VV  Score Pos Score Pos 

 443 Natalya Symeou 8.05 7.95 16.00 32=     

 444 Grace Yong 8.10 8.25 16.35 24=     

 445 Abby Dench 8.05 7.30 15.35 48     

 446 Anya Mehta 6.35 7.70 14.05 59     

 447 Claudia Spanier 6.15 8.10 14.25 57     

 448 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

  Total of top 4 30.55 32.00   62.55 12 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Albans SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 449 Izzie Skeat 7.65 9.20 16.85 17=     

 450 Ellie Thomas 7.90 8.35 16.25 27     

 451 Isla Weir 8.80 9.80 18.60 1     

 452 Maia Smith 8.85 9.10 17.95 5     

 453 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

 454 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

  Total of top 4 33.20 36.45   69.65 2 

 



 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Helen & St Katherine SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 455 Annie Jonkers 6.80 8.65 15.45 45=     

 456 Tate Austin 7.85 8.05 15.90 36=     

 457 Lauren Hilditch 8.50 7.85 16.35 24=     

 458 Beth Cooley 7.30 8.05 15.35 49=     

 459 Talia Roche 8.15 8.75 16.90 16     

 460 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

  Total of top 4 31.80 33.50   65.30 9 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Wycombe Abbey SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 461 Georgia Gray 6.95 8.15 15.10 53     

 462 Laila Hall 7.35 9.00 16.35 24=     

 463 Sophie Brogden 7.60 0.00 7.60 72=     

 464 Eleanor Brogden 0.00 7.90 7.90 69     

 
465 

Gisele Booth-
Clibborn 7.35 8.20 15.55 43     

 466 Isabel Whitburn 8.75 9.40 18.15 2     

  Total of top 4 31.05 34.75   65.80 7 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

NLCS SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 467 Alice Kelly 7.05 8.15 15.20 52     

 468 Ishani Mene 6.80 8.25 15.05 54     

 469 Aramide Ajayi 6.95 8.50 15.45 45=     

 470 Thalia Kermisch 7.40 8.60 16.00 32=     

 471 Alana Hockridge 7.55 8.60 16.15 28=     

 472 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

  Total of top 4 28.95 33.95   62.90 11 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

The Grove SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 
473 

Carolina Diniz 
Fernandez-Lomana 5.30 7.05 12.35 64     

 474 Jumeirah Francis 5.00 0.00 5.00 76     

 475 Mariam Elakama 5.00 6.90 11.90 65     

 476 Maya Shah 6.80 7.55 14.35 55     

 477 Caitlin Hendry 6.50 7.70 14.20 58     

 478 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 77=     

  Total of top 4 23.60 29.20   52.80 15 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Royal Masonic SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 479 Tilly O'Shea 7.85 8.80 16.65 21=     

 480 Jemima Redding 7.95 7.90 15.85 38=     

 481 Josie Sacks 7.60 0.00 7.60 72=     

 482 Gabi Kaplan 8.20 0.00 8.20 68     

 483 Livvy Rowan 8.40 9.50 17.90 6=     

 484 Sophie Chiese 0.00 7.55 7.55 74     

  Total of top 4 32.40 33.75   66.15 5= 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 485 Freya Mansfield 8.50 8.80 17.30 12     

 486 Florence Oxlade 7.85 9.00 16.85 17=     

 487 Olivia Ortlipp 7.70 0.00 7.70 71     

 488 Louisiane Lamarre 8.35 8.30 16.65 21=     

 489 Kayla Kauffman 7.20 8.85 16.05 30=     

 490 Maren Mooijer 0.00 7.80 7.80 70     

   Total of top 4 32.40 34.95   67.35 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Claremont SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 491 Martha Grist 7.75 7.60 15.35 49=     

 492 Eden Honnor 8.35 8.35 16.70 20     

 493 Molly Gilmore 7.55 8.45 16.00 32=     

 494 Ella Thompson 7.65 8.50 16.15 28=     

 495 Bethan Roux 0.00 8.35 8.35 67     

 496 Olivia Davies 7.30 0.00 7.30 75     

   Total of top 4 31.30 33.65   64.95 10 

 

UNDER 13 Girls - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

451 Isla Weir St Albans 18.60 1 

466 Isabel Whitburn Wycombe Abbey 18.15 2 

423 Emily Prest Streatham and Clapham 18.05 3= 

429 Jessica Rodgers Sheffield 18.05 3= 

452 Maia Smith St Albans 17.95 5 

440 Alicia Downey Haberdashers' Aske's 17.90 6= 

483 Livvy Rowan Royal Masonic 17.90 6= 

419 Rosalind Mahendren Streatham and Clapham 17.80 8= 

420 Olivia Johnson-Ferguson Streatham and Clapham 17.80 8= 

421 Florence Curry Streatham and Clapham 17.50 10 

422 Martha Sharp Streatham and Clapham 17.40 11 



485 Freya Mansfield British School in the Netherlands 17.30 12 

410 Laura Richards Pipers Corner 17.15 13= 

437 Annabel Grinas Haberdashers' Aske's 17.15 13= 

408 Daisy McLellan Pipers Corner 17.00 15 

459 Talia Roche St Helen & St Katherine 16.90 16 

438 Rachel Gittleston Haberdashers' Aske's 16.85 17= 

449 Izzie Skeat St Albans 16.85 17= 

486 Florence Oxlade British School in the Netherlands 16.85 17= 

492 Eden Honnor Claremont 16.70 20 

479 Tilly O'Shea Royal Masonic 16.65 21= 

488 Louisiane Lamarre British School in the Netherlands 16.65 21= 

439 Alexandra Delaney Haberdashers' Aske's 16.50 23 

444 Grace Yong Queenswood 16.35 24= 

457 Lauren Hilditch St Helen & St Katherine 16.35 24= 

462 Laila Hall Wycombe Abbey 16.35 24= 

450 Ellie Thomas St Albans 16.25 27 

471 Alana Hockridge NLCS 16.15 28= 

494 Ella Thompson Claremont 16.15 28= 

407 Jemima Harvey Pipers Corner 16.05 30= 

489 Kayla Kauffman British School in the Netherlands 16.05 30= 

443 Natalya Symeou Queenswood 16.00 32= 

470 Thalia Kermisch NLCS 16.00 32= 

493 Molly Gilmore Claremont 16.00 32= 

409 Ellie Green Pipers Corner 15.95 35 

456 Tate Austin St Helen & St Katherine 15.90 36= 

414 Harriet Mcaninly Haberdashers Monmouth 15.90 36= 

480 Jemima Redding Royal Masonic 15.85 38= 

428 Lola Vaughton Sheffield 15.85 38= 

430 Gabby Hodgson Sheffield 15.80 40= 

413 Zoe Cripwell Haberdashers Monmouth 15.80 40= 

427 Katia Gardner-Thorpe Sheffield 15.75 42 

465 Gisele Booth-Clibborn Wycombe Abbey 15.55 43 

425 Orla Baker Sheffield 15.50 44 

455 Annie Jonkers St Helen & St Katherine 15.45 45= 

469 Aramide Ajayi NLCS 15.45 45= 

401 Olivia German Swanbourne  15.40 47 

445 Abby Dench Queenswood 15.35 48 

458 Beth Cooley St Helen & St Katherine 15.35 49= 

415 Mille Ryan Haberdashers Monmouth 15.35 49= 

491 Martha Grist Claremont 15.35 49= 

467 Alice Kelly NLCS 15.20 52 

461 Georgia Gray Wycombe Abbey 15.10 53 

468 Ishani Mene NLCS 15.05 54 

476 Maya Shah The Grove 14.35 55 

402 Charlotte Munro Swanbourne  14.30 56 

447 Claudia Spanier Queenswood 14.25 57 

477 Caitlin Hendry The Grove 14.20 58 

446 Anya Mehta Queenswood 14.05 59 

405 Rosie Uttley Swanbourne  13.95 60 

417 Evie Lawson Haberdashers Monmouth 13.70 61 



403 Lydia Woodmansee Swanbourne  12.90 62 

404 Hollie Danson Swanbourne  12.45 63 

473 

Carolina Diniz Fernandez-

Lomana The Grove 12.35 64 

475 Mariam Elakama The Grove 11.90 65 

416 Libby O'Sullivan Haberdashers Monmouth 10.60 66 

495 Bethan Roux Claremont 8.35 67 

482 Gabi Kaplan Royal Masonic 8.20 68 

464 Eleanor Brogden Wycombe Abbey 7.90 69 

490 Maren Mooijer British School in the Netherlands 7.80 70 

487 Olivia Ortlipp British School in the Netherlands 7.70 71 

463 Sophie Brogden Wycombe Abbey 7.60 72= 

481 Josie Sacks Royal Masonic 7.60 72= 

484 Sophie Chiese Royal Masonic 7.55 74 

496 Olivia Davies Claremont 7.30 75 

474 Jumeirah Francis The Grove 5.00 76 

 

 

UNDER 13 Girls Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Streatham and Clapham 71.40 1 

St Albans 69.65 2 

Haberdashers' Aske's 68.40 3 

British School in the Netherlands 67.35 4 

Pipers Corner 66.15 5= 

Royal Masonic 66.15 5= 

Wycombe Abbey 65.80 7 

Sheffield 65.60 8 

St Helen & St Katherine 65.30 9 

Claremont 64.95 10 

NLCS 62.90 11 

Queenswood 62.55 12 

Haberdashers Monmouth 60.75 13 

Swanbourne  57.85 14 

The Grove 52.80 15 

 


